

EXHIBIT A

CADE VU (109 DEGREES)

BILL OF SALE BREAKDOWN

DATE: 03/08/2023

<u>Bid Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
SEWER				
8" PVC SS	514	LF	\$ 62.48	\$ 32,114.72
6" PVC SIDE SEWER	23	EA	\$ 2,171.00	\$ 49,933.00
6" CLEANOUT	23	EA	\$ 584.72	\$ 13,448.56
48" SSMH	9	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 38,700.00
SUBTOTAL - SEWER				\$ 134,196.28
WATER				
CONNECT TO EXISTING	3	EA	\$ 5,306.02	\$ 15,918.06
8" CL52 DI (INCLUDES GVS)	598	LF	\$ 131.00	\$ 78,338.00
FIRE HYDRANTS	2	EA	\$ 9,293.94	\$ 18,587.88
INSTALL METER SETTERS & BOXES	23	EA	\$ 1,319.91	\$ 30,357.93
2" AIR VAC ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
2" BLOW ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
SUBTOTAL - WATER				\$ 149,751.87
PAVING - E PARK ST				
EXCAVATE AND EXPORT FOR WIDENING	75	BCY	\$ 109.93	\$ 8,244.75
IMPORT AND PLACE 4" CSBC	81	TON	\$ 30.20	\$ 2,446.20
FINEGRADE FOR 4" CSBC	1990	SF	\$ 1.58	\$ 3,144.20
6" SHOULDER PATCHING	75	TON	\$ 224.00	\$ 16,800.00
2" HMA GRIND	710	SY	\$ 24.15	\$ 17,146.50
2" HMA OVERLAY	710	SY	\$ 26.45	\$ 18,779.50
SUBTOTAL - PAVING E PARK ST				\$ 66,561.15
SIDEWALK AND CURBING - E PARK ST				
ATB BASE FOR CURB AND GUTTER	12	TON	\$ 547.05	\$ 6,564.60
IMPORT AND PLACE 4" CSTC	81	TON	\$ 30.20	\$ 2,446.20
FINEGRADE FOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK	3560	SF	\$ 3.51	\$ 12,495.60
CURB AND GUTTER	414	LF	\$ 16.39	\$ 6,785.46
4" SIDEWALK	2587	SF	\$ 4.66	\$ 12,055.42
6" SIDEWALK APPROACH	973	SF	\$ 7.53	\$ 7,326.69
SUBTOTAL - SIDEWALK AND CURBING E PARK ST				\$ 47,673.97
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 398,183.27